Vendor

SHS Consulting

Pinchin Ltd.

Colliers Project Leaders

LCD Mechanical

EXP Services Inc.

Roth IAMS Ltd

WSP Canada Inc.

Stephenson Engineering Limited
Sousa Concrete

Rogers Communications Canada Inc
Darkhorse Emergency Corporation
Brantco

Softchoice LP

WalterFedy

Melloul-Blamey Construction Inc.
Brantco

Botelho Asphalting & General Maintenance LTD
ATA Architects Inc.

Gravity Union Solutions Limited

T. Musselman Excavating
Airborne Imaging Inc.

NIRVANA INTERIORS INC.

a+LiNK Architecture Inc.

FAHM Technology Partners

Value
$106,695
$30,470
$399,050
$836,202
$139,940
$133,612
$163,851
$221,819
$196,632
$74,000
$200,000
$281,762
$101,494
$493,089
$94,220,000
$686,972
$50,000
598,788
$128,000
$3,840,838
$263,401
$108,585
$80,600
$1,266,563

Goods & Services Awarded Under Delegated Authority July 1 - December 31, 2024

Description

Housing Needs Assessment Strategy

Professional Consulting Services — Confined Space Hazard Assessment & Entry Plan Development
Housing Accelerator Fund (HAF) Implementation Strategy and Project Management
Hespeler Arena Dehumidifiers

Design Services - Culvert and Bridge Rehabilitation

Heritage Building Condition Assessment - Phase 2

Preliminary Heritage Evaluations

Consulting Services for Building Condition Assessments (2024)

Winter Maintenance Cul-de-sac

Telephony Operator Connect and Teams Phone Mobile for MS Teams

Data Analytics and Predictive Modelling Tool

Sport Court Refurbishment - Greenway Basketball and Willard Tennis Court
Proofpoint Subscription

Roads Design Assignment

General Contractor - Recreation Complex & Idea Exchange - Construction Services
Jumpstart Multi Sport Court Construction

Supply and Delivery of Concrete

Hespeler Towne Centre and Farmers Market - Heritage Restoration Architectural Consulting Services

Access and Privacy (RIM/A&P) Strategy
Middle Block Road Sanitary Trunk Sewer
LiDAR Imagery & Mapping Acquisition

Galt Arena Door Replacement

Arena Elevator Replacements

Maximo Subscription and Support Renewal

Contract #
Q24-38
Q24-11
Q24-39
Q24-52
Q24-33
Q24-25
FPO24-32
Q24-80
Q24-78
FPO24-114
FPO24-17
T24-88
FPO24-121
Q24-113
T24-66
T24-106
SQ24-71
Q24-93
Q24-89
T24-101
FPO24-132
Q24-100
Q24-120
Q24-127

Appendix A

Award Date
04 Jul 2024

17 Jul 2024

16 Jul 2024

06 Aug 2024
08 Aug 2024
19 Aug 2024
21 Aug 2024
03 Sep 2024
09 Sep 2024
09 Sep 2024
13 Sep 2024
12 Sep 2024
07 Oct 2024
25 Oct 2024
11 Sep 2024
06 Nov 2024
08 Jul 2024

12 Nov 2024
28 Nov 2024
10 Dec 2024
13 Dec 2024
17 Dec 2024
13 Dec 2024
20 Dec 2024
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