Vendor	Value	Description	Contract #	Award Date
SHS Consulting	\$106,695	Housing Needs Assessment Strategy	Q24-38	04 Jul 2024
Pinchin Ltd.	\$30,470	Professional Consulting Services – Confined Space Hazard Assessment & Entry Plan Development	Q24-11	17 Jul 2024
Colliers Project Leaders	\$399,050	Housing Accelerator Fund (HAF) Implementation Strategy and Project Management	Q24-39	16 Jul 2024
LCD Mechanical	\$836,202	Hespeler Arena Dehumidifiers	Q24-52	06 Aug 2024
EXP Services Inc.	\$139,940	Design Services - Culvert and Bridge Rehabilitation	Q24-33	08 Aug 2024
Roth IAMS Ltd	\$133,612	Heritage Building Condition Assessment - Phase 2	Q24-25	19 Aug 2024
WSP Canada Inc.	\$163,851	Preliminary Heritage Evaluations	FPO24-32	21 Aug 2024
Stephenson Engineering Limited	\$221,819	Consulting Services for Building Condition Assessments (2024)	Q24-80	03 Sep 2024
Sousa Concrete	\$196,632	Winter Maintenance Cul-de-sac	Q24-78	09 Sep 2024
Rogers Communications Canada Inc	\$74,000	Telephony Operator Connect and Teams Phone Mobile for MS Teams	FPO24-114	09 Sep 2024
Darkhorse Emergency Corporation	\$200,000	Data Analytics and Predictive Modelling Tool	FPO24-17	13 Sep 2024
Brantco	\$281,762	Sport Court Refurbishment - Greenway Basketball and Willard Tennis Court	T24-88	12 Sep 2024
Softchoice LP	\$101,494	Proofpoint Subscription	FPO24-121	07 Oct 2024
WalterFedy	\$493,089	Roads Design Assignment	Q24-113	25 Oct 2024
Melloul-Blamey Construction Inc.	\$94,220,000	General Contractor - Recreation Complex & Idea Exchange - Construction Services	T24-66	11 Sep 2024
Brantco	\$686,972	Jumpstart Multi Sport Court Construction	T24-106	06 Nov 2024
Botelho Asphalting & General Maintenance LTD	\$50,000	Supply and Delivery of Concrete	SQ24-71	08 Jul 2024
ATA Architects Inc.	\$98,788	Hespeler Towne Centre and Farmers Market - Heritage Restoration Architectural Consulting Services	Q24-93	12 Nov 2024
Gravity Union Solutions Limited	\$128,000	Access and Privacy (RIM/A&P) Strategy	Q24-89	28 Nov 2024
T. Musselman Excavating	\$3,840,838	Middle Block Road Sanitary Trunk Sewer	T24-101	10 Dec 2024
Airborne Imaging Inc.	\$263,401	LiDAR Imagery & Mapping Acquisition	FPO24-132	13 Dec 2024
NIRVANA INTERIORS INC.	\$108,585	Galt Arena Door Replacement	Q24-100	17 Dec 2024
a+LiNK Architecture Inc.	\$80,600	Arena Elevator Replacements	Q24-120	13 Dec 2024
FAHM Technology Partners	\$1,266,563	Maximo Subscription and Support Renewal	Q24-127	20 Dec 2024